Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

CHANGE OF NAME OF RAIL PASSENGERS' COUNCIL: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS TO PRIMARY LEGISLATION

Transport Act 1962 (c. 46)

2.—(1) The Transport Act 1962 is amended as follows.

(2) In section 56 (the Transport Consultative Committees) for "Rail Passengers' Council"(1) (in each place) substitute "Passengers' Council".

(3) In the heading to section 56 for "Transport Consultative Committees" substitute "Passengers' Council and London Transport Users' Committee".

⁽¹⁾ These words were substituted by the Transport Act 2000, section 227 and Schedule 22, Part 2, paragraphs 15(1), (2)(a) and (b) and (4)(b). The words "Each of the Rail Passengers' Council and the London Transport Users' Committee" were substituted by the Railways Act 2005, section 59(1) and Schedule 12, paragraph 1(1) and (3)(d).